

Informazione Regolamentata n. 1967-44-2020

Data/Ora Ricezione 31 Luglio 2020 18:33:47

MTA

Societa' : doValue S.p.A.

Identificativo : 135660

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : DOVALUEN05 - Fabio Ruffini

Tipologia : 2.2

Data/Ora Ricezione : 31 Luglio 2020 18:33:47

Data/Ora Inizio : 31 Luglio 2020 18:33:48

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Pricing of Senior Secured Notes

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



The distribution of this press release, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States, Canada, Australia or Japan is prohibited.

Press release

DOVALUE: PRICING OF THE SENIOR SECURED NOTES

Rome, July 31, 2020 - doValue S.p.A. ("doValue" or the "Company") announces that today, upon completion of the bookbuilding process, it has priced its Euro 265 million senior secured notes at a fixed rate equal to 5.00% per annum, issue price equal to 98.913% and yield equal to 5.25% (the "Notes"). The Notes will be guaranteed on a senior basis by Altamira Asset Management ("Altamira") and doValue Greece Holding S.M.S.A. ("FPS HoldCo") (and, following consummation of the reverse merger, also by Eurobank FPS Loans and Credits Claim Management Company S.A., which has changed its corporate name to doValue Greece Loans and Credits Claim Management Société Anonyme, ("FPS") and which will succeed thereunder), subject to certain limitations.

The Notes will be secured by the collateral consisting of pledges over equity interests and assignments by way of security of receivables under certain proceeds loans granted by the Company.

The Notes will mature on August 4, 2025 and will be reserved for qualified investors.

The closing of the sale and issuance of the Notes is expected to occur on August 4, 2020 and is subject to customary conditions.

The terms and conditions of the Notes contain certain covenants in line with market standard for similar transactions. The Company has obtained a rating for the Notes.

Application has been made for the Notes to be admitted to listing on the Euro MTF market organized and managed by the Luxembourg Stock Exchange. Therefore, upon issuance, the Notes will be listed on Euro MTF market of the Luxembourg Stock Exchange.

The proceeds (plus some cash on hand) of the Notes will be used by doValue to entirely prepay the outstanding Euro 265 million senior secured bridge facility (and accrued interest thereon) granted to the Company on June 3, 2020, in the context of the acquisition of Greek servicing company FPS.

doValue S.p.A.

doValue, formerly doBank S.p.A., is the leading operator in Southern Europe in credit management and real estate services for banks and investors. Present in Italy, Spain, Portugal, Greece and Cyprus, doValue has some 20 years of industry experience and manages assets of more than €130 billion (gross book value) with over 2,350 employees and an integrated range of services: special servicing of NPLs, UTPs, early arrears and performing positions, real estate servicing, master servicing, data processing and provision and other ancillary services. doValue is listed on the Electronic Stock Market (Mercato Telematico Azionario) operated by Borsa Italiana S.p.A. and, including the acquisition of Altamira, recorded gross revenues in 2019 of about €364 million with an EBITDA margin of 39%.

The Notes and the guarantees thereof will not be, registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), or applicable state securities laws. Accordingly, the Notes will be offered only to qualified institutional buyers

doValue S.p.A.

già doBank S.p.A.

Viale dell'Agricoltura, 7 – 37135 Verona (VR)
T: 800 44 33 94 – F: +39 045 8764 831

Mail: infodvl@dovalue.it
dovalue.pec@actaliscertymail.it

Sede Legale in Verona, Viale dell'Agricoltura, 7 – Iscrizione al Registro Imprese CCIAA di Verona CCIAA/NREA: VR/19260 Codice Fiscale n° 00390840239 e Partita IVA n° 02659940239 – Capitale Sociale € 41.280.000 interamente versato.

Sito web: www.dovalue.it



and to persons outside the United States in reliance on Rule 144A and Regulation S under the Securities Act, respectively. Unless so registered, the Notes may not be offered or sold in the United States except pursuant to an exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act and applicable state securities laws.

This announcement does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy the Notes or any other security and shall not constitute an offer, solicitation or sale in the United States or in any jurisdiction in which, or to any persons to whom, such offering, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any jurisdiction.

In member states of the EEA, this announcement and any offer of the securities referred to herein in any Member State of the European Economic Area ("EEA") will be made pursuant to an exemption under the Prospectus Regulation from the requirement to publish a prospectus for offers of the securities referred to herein. Accordingly, any person making or intending to make an offer in a Member State of Notes which are the subject of the offering contemplated may only do so in circumstances in which no obligation arises for the Company or any of the initial purchasers to publish a prospectus pursuant to Article 3 of the Prospectus Regulation, in each case, in relation to such offer. Neither the Company nor the initial purchasers have authorized, nor do they authorize, the making of any offer of Notes in circumstances in which an obligation arises for the Company or the initial purchasers to publish a prospectus for such offer. The expression "Prospectus Regulation" means Regulation (EU) 2017/1129.

The securities are not intended to be offered, sold or otherwise made available to and should not be offered, sold or otherwise made available to any retail investor in the EEA or in the United Kingdom (the "UK"). For these purposes, a retail investor means a person who is one (or more) of: (i) a retail client as defined in point (11) of Article 4(1) of Directive 2014/65/EU (as amended, "MiFID II") or (ii) a customer within the meaning of Directive 2016/97/EU (as amended), where that customer would not qualify as a professional client as defined in point (10) of Article 4(1) of MiFID II. Consequently, no key information document required by Regulation (EU) No 1286/2014 (as amended, the "PRIIPs Regulation") for offering or selling the securities or otherwise making them available to retail investors in the EEA or the UK has been prepared and therefore offering or selling the securities or otherwise making them available to any retail investor in the EEA or the UK may be unlawful under the PRIIPs Regulation. This communication has not been submitted to the Commissione Nazionale per le Società e la Borsa, the Italian securities regulator ("CONSOB") and will not be subject to formal review or clearance by the CONSOB pursuant to the Italian securities legislation.

This communication is being distributed only to, and is directed at persons who (i) have professional experience in matters relating to investments falling within Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005, as amended (the "Financial Promotion Order") (ii) are persons falling within Article 49(2)(a) to (d) (high net worth companies, unincorporated associations, etc.) of the Financial Promotion Order, (iii) are outside the UK or (iv) are persons to whom an invitation or inducement to engage in investment activity (within the meaning of section 21 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 in connection with the issue and sale of any securities may otherwise lawfully be communicated or caused to be communicated (all such persons together being referred to as "relevant persons"). This announcement is directed only at relevant persons and must not be acted on or relied on by persons who are not relevant persons. Any investment or investment activity to which this announcement relates is available only to relevant persons and will be engaged in only with relevant persons.

MiFID II professionals/ECPs-only/ No PRIIPs KID – Manufacturer target market (MIFID II product governance) is eligible counterparties and professional clients only (all distribution channels). No PRIIPs key information document (KID) has been prepared as not available to retail in EEA or the UK.

Neither the content of the Company's website nor any website accessible by hyperlinks on the Company's website is incorporated in, or forms part of, this announcement. The distribution of this announcement into certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law. Persons into whose possession this announcement comes should inform themselves about and observe any such restrictions. Any failure to comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of the securities laws of any such jurisdiction.

This announcement may include projections and other "forward-looking" statements within the meaning of applicable securities laws. Any such projections or statements reflect the current views of the Company about future events and financial performance. The use of any of the words "expect," "anticipate," "continue," "will," "project," "should," "believe," "plans," "intends" and similar expressions are intended to identify forward-looking information or statements. Although the Company believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking statements and information are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking statements and information because the Company can give no assurance that such statements and information will prove to be correct. Since forward-looking statements and information address future events and conditions, by their very nature they involve inherent risks and uncertainties.

The forward-looking statements and information contained in this announcement are made as of the date hereof and the Company undertakes no obligation to update publicly or revise any forward-looking statements or information, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, unless so required by applicable securities laws.

The securities will not be listed on an Italian regulated market, therefore no documents or materials relating to the securities have been or will be submitted to the clearance procedure of the competent authority.



Contact info

Image Building Simona Raffaelli – Emilia Pezzini dovalue@imagebuilding.it Investor Relations – doValue S.p.A. Fabio Ruffini 06 47979154

Fine Comunicato n.19	67-44
----------------------	-------

Numero di Pagine: 5